Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Troy Bush		09/13/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Section, Inc.
Street Address:	1245 Pearl Street, #200
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78259563	SECTION
Serial Number:	78453124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)421-1451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pbrozek@optonline.net

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Wilczynski Brozek

Address Line 1: 40 Preston Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1830

Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Wilczynski Brozek	
Signature:	/patricia a. wilczynski brozek/	
Date:	09/28/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0852

900032853

source=assignment2pg1#page1.tif source=assignment2pg2#page1.tif source=assignment2pg3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0853

42329-0000

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT (TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS, Troy Bush, an individual with an address of 909 Evergreen Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, U.S.A., (the "Assignor" herein), owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and domain name identified in the attached Schedule 1 (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks" herein);

AND WHEREAS said Assignor has assigned his entire rights in and to the Trademarks to Section, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 1245 Pearl Street, #200, Boulder, Colorado 80304, U.S.A. (the "Assignee" herein), which assignment was effective 8 April 2005;

AND WHEREAS it is desired to provide by this Confirmation of Assignment evidence of said assignment for recording purposes;

NOW THEREFORE, this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment witnesses and confirms that in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee effective as of 8 April 2005, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and registrations for the Trademarks and renewal(s) thereof.

Dated at	Bon	DEP, (0.		this
	_ day of _	September	, 2005.	

TROY BUSH

Troy Bush

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0854

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial No./Reg. No.	Country
SECTION	20,231	Andorra
SECTION	20,451	Andorra
SECTION	1008036	Australia
SECTION	1,193,277	Canada
SECTION	651,195	Chile
SECTION	003401353	Europe (CTM)
SECTION (Stylized & Design)	4809210	Japan
SECTION	714330	New Zealand
SECTION	520703	Switzerland
SECTION	2194649	United Kingdom
SECTION	78/259,563	United States
SECTION Logo	78/453,124	United States

DOMAIN NAME: SECTIONBRAND.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0855

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005, personally appeared Troy Bush, known to me to be the Assignor, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

allenie vans

Notary Public

CATHERINE W. TRAVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
My Commission Expires June 17, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 09/28/2005